# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
O2Micro, Inc.	01/11/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	O2Micro International Limited	
Street Address:	Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre	
Internal Address:	West Bay Road, PO Box 32331 SWB	
City:	Georgetown, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10649394	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560

Email: drobertson@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund P. Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund P. Pfleger

Total Attachments: 1

source=03.05CIP assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0439

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. O2Micro 63,65CIP2	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 10/649,394	Filing Date August 27, 2003	
Title of Invention: SELECTO	OR CIRCUIT FOR POWER M	ANAGEMENT IN MULTIPI	LE BATTERY SYSTEMS	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
O2Micro, Inc.		3118 Patrick Henry Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054		
			_	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Pl	ace of Business of Assignee	
O2Micro International Limited		Grand Pavillion Commercia West Ray Road, P.O. Box 3: Grand Cayman, Cayman is	2331 SMB, Georgetown,	
Whereas, the above-iden		quiring the entire right, title an	nd interest in the same; dollars (\$	
esents does sell, assign and tra- eld and enjoyed by said Assigne	nsfer unto sold Assignee the ent e for its own use and behoof, an	ire right, title and interest in a ad for its legal representatives o	cknowledged, Assignor, by these nd to said Patent; the same to be and assigns, to the full end of the by Assignor had this assignment	
Executed this \ \frac{\fract{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fint}}}}{\frac{\fin}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fr	wor Jan, inc	he year 2005  42860 ( Superior of Author for of the		
race of California		corporation, partnership or aima	iciation)	
oung of Santa Clar	a	:		
efore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoing eccuse the title this	instrument to be a free act a day of January  Stive avera  Commission # 14046	, in the year 2005	that he or she is authorized to	
	Notary Public - Colline Sonto Class Court	nia 🚦 Dia	Corp. Pauliky	

**RECORDED: 01/21/2005** 

REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0440